DTN 8P 6L 5
0% 13 1¢
~ 7
(b 53
[
LT
0t
0T '
e
¢y & o
0% HIVIa
LY9XES g
9) 149
& < . .
& & = N\
(13
cT T18)TL > O
3 %
4% W
6L ‘ﬂ o
¢ 89T (09
LINGIED
SN QL P9
pey (05
TX LI TX TT)01
RE
i / \
\
{
1) (9L
59 &
VIHVIEAC
- _ — £T

g nviHd

9K

0 6L
) ENFNEL

8L

Ll

[
)

INTIT/ZHIY/AST T80 70T M

TN SLAAOML ANNAT

PYPLYEL
a5 09)
SL LY

T
z
54
7
D
WP
B
D (08!
S N
0%) (¥ X9l

Y IIVLId



ELHW1021, OEP, 115V/60HZ/1PH, NAC, GEN
Notes: Figure 20- (Common Parts) PARTS LIST
Electrical Dia. Files Jw 400
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. |PART NO.
1 CHASSIS, CAGE, ROLL, ELECTRIC, ELHW 1 [JD7925
2 AXLE, CHASSIS, STEEL, PLATED, 3/4"X27.75L 2 |JD7927
3 BRAKE, WHEEL, STEEL, PAINTED, LARGE, CPW 1 |ID7775-H
4 COLLAR, BRAKE, WHEEL, STEEL, PLATED, HFX 2 |ID7775-1
5 SCREEN, COVER, MACHINE, ST, PAINTED 1 |JP7720-01
6 WASHER, FLAT, SS, 7/80DX5/32IDX20GAUGE 8 |JP7720-03
7 RIVET, AL, .160-.164HOLE, .063-.125GRP, 5/32 8 |JP7720-02
8 CASING, COIL, BOLT-ON, STL, PNTD, SMALL, ELHW 1 |JD7923
9 DISC, INSULATION, CERAMIC, 14-3/80DX4-1/8X 3/¢ 1 [ID7238-A
10 STRAP, RETAINING, VELCRO, CONTAINER, SOLUTION 1 [JD7288
11 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 1/4-20X1/Z 2 |JD7904-A
12 NUT, LOCK, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 1/4-2C 2 |JD7774-D
13 NUT, LOCK, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, #3-32 7 |ID7774-A
14 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 8-32x1/2 3 |JD7901-C
15 WASHER, FLAT, STEEL, PLATED, # 4 |JD 610-02
16 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 5/16-18X1/Z 8 |JD7905
17 COIL, OIL, FIRED, 3/8"'PIPE, SCH4C 1 [JP6379
18-A ASSY SEE FIG 1-¢ BURNER, GUN, FIRED, OIL, 115VOLT 1 |[ID7634
18-B ASSY SEE FIG 1-3 BURNER, GUN, FIRED, OIL, 230VOLT 1 [ID7635
19 NUT, FLARE, BRASS, 1/4-45SAE 1 |JD 661
20 TUBING, COPPER, 1/40DX.03WALL 0.25 |JD1720
21 RING, CASING, COIL, SS, 5-15/16ID 1 |JP4813-A
22 RING, FLAT, CASING, COIL, S 1 [JP574-A
23 SCREW, SLF DRL, HEX WASHER, PLTD, #10x5/€ 3 |JD7074-A
24 WHEEL, PNEUMATIC, 10'ODX3/4"1D, BALL BEARINC 4 |JP2643-F
25 COLLAR, SCREW, SET, STEEL, PLATED, 3/4'IC 4 |ID7777
26 NUT, LOCK, CONDUIT, STEEL, PLATED, 1/2 1 [JP809
27 MOTOR, 1.5HP, 115-230/1, 1725RPM, TEFC, F2, CF 1 |JB3006-C
28 WIRE, SJO, CPE, BLACK, 18/4 5 |JE 440
29 WIRE, SJO, CPE, BLACK, 12/¢ 3 |JE432
30 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 5/16-18X 3/« 4 |JD7905-B
31 NUT, LOCK, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 5/16-1¢ 4 | ID7774-E
32 INJECTOR, CHEMICAL, FIXED, 2-3GPM, 3/8NPTMXxF 1 [JD7861
33-A ASSY SEEFIG 1-1A PUMP, PLUNGER, TRIPLEX, 1500PSI, 2.11GPM 1 [JD7813
33-B ASSY SEE FIG 1-1B PUMP, PLUNGER, TRIPLEX, 1800PS], 2.1GPM, Ak 1 |JD7493
A CONNECTOR, FEMALE, BRASS, 1/4-45SAEX1/8NPI1 1 [ID7264
35 STRAINER, CHEMICAL, BRASS, 1/4"HOSEBARB 1 [ID7140-A
36 SWIVEL, FLARE, BARB, HOSE, BR, 1/4HSX1/4-4 2 |JD3590
37 HOSE, AIR, FUEL, 300PSl, 212F, 1/4", BLUE 7.25 |JE 490
38 TUBING, PVC, CLEAR, 3/80DX1/4IC 9 |JD3087
39 CLAMP, SLEEVE, PLASTIC, 3/8IC 4 |ID2759
40 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 8-32x3/8 4 |JD7901-B
41 SWITCH, CAM, ROTARY, SP, W/ENCLOSURE, 2PH, 3HF 1 [JD7961
42 BRACKET, SWITCH, CAM, ROTARY, ELHW 1 [ID7926
43 SCREW, MACHINE, PHILLIP, ST, PL, 8-32X3/4 2 |JD1000
44 TEE, STREET, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8'NPT 1 |JD 860-02
45 HOSE, HYD, 3K PSl, 31.5"L3/8NPTM, 3/8NPTF 1 [JD7818-B
46 GROMMET, RUBBER, BLACK, 5/8'l.D. 8 |JD3385
47-A CORD, DROP, GFCI, 120V, 20A, 40FT 1 [JD7179-B
47-B CORD, DROP, GFCI, 240V, 15A, 40FT 1 [JD7179-D
48 CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STRAIN, 1/4-3/8, 1/2NPTM 6 |JD1687-06
49 TAG, WARNING, ELECTRIC CORD 1 [JID7075
50 ASSY SEE FIG 1-2 TANK, FUEL, DIESEL, YELLOW, 5 GALLON 2 |JID7965
51 FILTER, OIL, FUEL, IN-LINE 1 [ID7227
52 NUT, FLARE, INVERTED, BRASS, 1/4TUBEX1/2-2( 1 |ID7226
JENNY PRODUCTS ELHWI1021 OEP 10/32001



53 ELBOW, MALE, BRASS, 1/4-45SAEX /4ANPT 1 [JD652

54 GUN, TRIGGER, 2200PSl, 6GPM, 212F 1 |ID714

55 HOSE, WASH, PRESSURE, 3000PSI, 250F, 3/8X50F1 1 [JD7790-A

56 SOCKET, QUICK COUPLING, BRASS, 3/8'NPTF 1 |JD3102-0%

57 PLUG, QUICK COUPLING, BRASS, 3/8"NPTF 1 [JD3103-0%

58 TAG, TESTED, FUEL 1 [JD7196-01

59 DECAL, NOTICE, GROUND, 4MILTHK, 5Y RWHTE 1 |JD2344-01

60 SCREW, SLF TAP, HEX WASHER, PLTD, 10-32X1/Z 1 |JD6219

61 DECAL, CLEAR, MYLAR 1 |JD6251-0¢

62 DECAL, NAMEPLATE, OIL FIREC 1 |JD6251-0F

63 SOCKET, QUICK COUPLING, BRASS, 1/4"NPTF 1 [JD3102-0z

64 NOZZLE, SPRAY, PSI, SS, QCK CON, 0 DEG, O#4.C 1 |ID7755

65 NOZZLE, SPRAY, PSl, SS, QCK CON, 15DEG, O#4.( 1 |ID7756

66 NOZZLE, SPRAY, PSl, SS, QCK CON, 25DEG, O#4.( 1 |ID7757

67 NOZZLE, SPRAY, PSl, SS, OCK CON, 25DEG, O#4.( 1 |ID7758

68 NOZZLE, SPRAY, SOAP, BR, QCK CON, 25DEG, O#40 1 |ID7759

69 DECAL, PANEL, INSTRUCTION, ELHW1021-OEF 1 |JD7930

70 GROMMET, RUBBER, BLACK, 7/16"I.D. 5 JD3385-01

71 VALVE, NEEDLE, SOLUTION, BRASS, 1/4IDHS-BARR 1 |JD6248-A

72 INSULATION, CERAMIC, 15X21X43, 8#DENSITY 4 |JP3947-E

73 SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, ST, PL, 5/16-18X3/4' 2 |JD 556

74 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED, 5/16 2 |ID612

75 GROMMET, RUBBER, BLACK, 1-1/2, 1.D. 1 |[JP67E

76 PLUG, FUSIBLE, ASSY, 240 DEGREE F, HPW 2 |JP3921-F

77 CONNECTOR, MALE, BRASS, 1/4-45SAEX 1/4NPT 1 |JD65C

78 ELBOW, FEMALE, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8'NPT 1 |JD 691

79 CLAMP, CABLE, NYLON, 7/8 3 1JD2158

80 CLAMP, CABLE, NYLON, #10SCREW, 5/8" 4 [ID1520

81 DECAL, INDICATOR, HANDLE, VALVE, SOLUTION 1 |ID7143

82 LANCE, INSULATED, STEEL, ZINC-PLATED, 1/4X3¢ 1 |JP7080-C

83 NOZZLE, BURNER, OIL, 1.25GPH, 80 DEG, S.C. 1 |JBI151E

84 CLAMP, GEAR, WORM, SS, 7/16 TO 25/32" DIA. 2 |JD3068

85 SPLICER, HOSE, BRASS, BARB, 1/4' 1 |JD7849

86 WASHER,STEEL ,3/4ID,SAE 4 |JP2036-0:
JENNY PRODUCTS ELAW1021 OEP 10/3/2001



ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1| PUMP,PLUNGER, TRIPLEX,1500PS1,2.11GPM JD7813
2 1 | VALVE,UNLOADER,PUMP-MOUNT,W/O INJ..GEN TD7805-B
3 1 | ELBOW,STREET,STEELPLATED,3/8NPT TD3717-03
4 1| ADAPTER,EXPANDING,BRASS,3/SNPTMX 1/2NPTE JD6224-06
5 1| STRAINER,WATER,IN-LINE,ALUMINUM,1/2"NPT JD7782
6 2 | PLUG,HEAD,SQUARE,BRASS,1/4NPT D 679-02
7 1 | CONNECTOR,BR,3/4GARDEN HOSEX1/2NPTM,SWIV | JD7142
8 1| THE,BRANCH,MALK,STEEL,PLATED,1/4NPT JD7858
9 1 | ADAPTER,LXPANDING,STELL,PLATED, [/4AMX3/8T JD6224
10 1| SWITCH.PSLSP,ST.NO,15A,230V,3/SNPT JD3977
11 1 | VALVE,RELIEF,0-1200PST, 160T,1/4NPTM TD7048-T
12 1 | VALVE.REIEF,THERMAL,145°F,3/8"NPTM IN6162-B
13 1 | WASITER,RUBBER.ITOSE,GARDEN,W/O SCREEN JD 809-01

FIGURE 1-1A (PUMP. GEN., FITTING, ELHW1021,0EP. ASS'Y)




we
L
o

— <
Z—— : LSS
(2
(1)
o
ITEM NO] QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1| PUMP,PLUNGER,TRIPLEX, 1800PSL2.1GPM.AR 1D7493
2 I | VALVE,UNLOADER,PUMP-MOUNT,W/O INJ.AR JD7493-B
3 I | ELBOW.STREET,STEEL.PLATED,3 §NPT ID3717-03
4 2| PLUG.HEAD,SQUARE,BRASS, I/4ANPT ID 679-02
5 I | STRAINER.WATER,IN-LINEALUMINUM,1/2"NPT ID7782
6 || CONNECTOR,BRASS,3/4-GARDEN HOSEXI2NPTE | JD7142-C
7 I | TEE,BRANCII,MALE,STEEL,PLATED,3/SNPT ID7866
3 1| SWITCH.PSLSP.ST.NO,5A,230V,3/8NPT ID3977
9 1 | VALVERELIEF,0-1200PSL 160F.3 SNPTM ID7048D
10 1| VALVERELIEF,THERMAL, 145F,1 2"NPTM ID6162-A
T 1| WASHER,RUBBER,HOSE,GARDEN,W/O SCREEN JD 809-01

FIGURE 1-1B (PUMDP, AR, FITTING, ELHWI1021,0EP, ASS'Y)




NOTL:

1) RETURN & BYPASS FUEL LINE WITH QUT CHECK.

ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | TANK,FUEL,DIESEL,YELLOW.5 GALLON TD7965
2 2 | WASHER,BONDED,SEALER MECH/GALV,1/2"X 1" ID7909
3 2 | WASHLR, FLAT,STEEL PLATED,9/16 TD1492
4 2 | STRAINER,FUEL.BRASS,W/SCREEN&TUBING JD7140-B
5 2 | PLUG,QUICK COUPLING,BRASS,1/4"NPTM,GAS ID7778-A
6 2 | BARB,IIOSL FLMALL,BRASS, 1/411SX1/4ANPTL 7828
7 1 | SOCKET,QUICK COUPLING,BRASS, 1/4"HOSE,GAS JD7778
8 1 | SOCKET,QUICK COUPLING,BR, 1/4"HS,W/O-CHK ID7778-B

FIGURE 1-2(TANK, FUEL, DIESEL, YELLOW, 5 GAL., JD7956-A, ASS'Y))




ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1-A l BURNER, GUN, FIRED, OIL, 115 VOLT ASSY ID7634
1-B l BURNER, GUN, FIRED, OIL, 230 VOLT ASSY JD7635
2-A 1 MOTOR, 1/7HP, 115V, 3450 RPM, BECKETT JD7634-01
2-B 1 MOTOR, 1/7HP, 220V, 3450 RPM, BECKETT ID7634-05
3 1 WHEEL, BLOWER, ST ID7634-02
4 1 COUPLING, ASSY, PLASTIC, FUEL, PUMP, BECKETT JD7634-03
5 1 PUMP, OIL, FUEL, SINGLESTAGE, 3GPH, 3450RPM JD3306-D
6-A l VALVE, SOLENOID, FUEL, 120V, 1 NPT JD3306-B
6-B 1 VALVE, SOLENOID, FULE, 230V,1/8NPT ID3306-C
7 1 NOZZLT, BURNER, OIL, 1.25GPH, 80 DEG. H.C. 10211421 monrrs | JB1515
8-A 1 TRANSFORMER, IGNITION, 115V PRIM, 10,000SEC ID7634-04
8-B 1 TRANSFORMER, IGNITION, 220V PRIM, 10,000SEC ID7634-06

FIGURE 1-3 (BURNER, GUN, FIRED, OIL, JD7634 & JD7635 ASSY)




AUNVAO-O

TILINS dATLL
AAA LIIOHLIA BLINTT NG
INTT (TTLLOKT TOTINNGOD

"ONTITM /quﬁm
LOENNOD MO oo
A, ) CLAUOD 4LIHM-M
HlV1d vVivad -
WOTON ¥ do¥a AV
. N A0 NOTOD
AeLLe L TAALLNL
INTINAD
Llitvd
CN10UD
AOLOW NI
_ _ ADDGYT
: 1SNV : AN
) — — ATWIDASN VAL NOLLINDI
Y
[ [
AOLOW JTMOTE
L
.>>|4
{
e a «O
NINNI E 110 =
| _ N =
[ |_H
AN !
a
\
M A LUNSSY _
MANYNG,JTMOTE
\LJ mv
X — X
|
1T £\ D
STION X=X
H2LIMS
TANSSTUL
1LIMS O
AT WITAO TORLLNE Y

ONRILLL TV LSIUAY



